Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
William Hemena	08/27/2001
Thai Quoc Ngo	08/13/2001
Scott Douglas Strand	08/13/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	NEW ORCHARD ROAD		
City:	ARMONK		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10504		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09943235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)254-2649

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

karenor@us.ibm.com Email: Correspondent Name: **IBM** Corporation Address Line 1: P O Box 12195

Address Line 2: IP Law Dept YXSA/B002

Address Line 4: ResearchTrianglePark, NORTH CAROLINA 27709

RPS920010038US1 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gregory M. Doudnikoff

Total Attachments: 2

source=RPS920010038US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=RPS920010038US1_Assignment#page2.tif

REEL: 020040 FRAME: 0909

PATENT

500387359

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

- (1) William Hemena of Raleigh, Wake County, North Carolina
- (2) Thai Quoc Ngo of Rochester, Olmsted, County, Minnesota
- (3) Scott Douglas Strand of Byron, Olmsted County, Minnesota

any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

have invented certain improvements in

HIGH EFFICIENCY POWER CONVERTER WITH FAST TRANSIENT RESPONSE

	, respectively, a (1) A $ +$ $+$					
and (3) A	$\frac{(1)-775577}{55057}$. 2001		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	, 2001,
•	, ,					
Wher	eas, INTERNAT	TONAL BUSIN	NESS MACHI	NES CORPO	RATION, a c	corporation
of New York	, having a place of	of business at A	Armonk, New	York 10504, (l	nereinafter ca	illed IBM).

desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

(1) Signed at	RTP NC	on	August	<u> </u>)1.
	,	,			
		William	Hemm		
		, ,	(2) (2)	William Heme	

Page'l of 2

	IBM DOCKET NO.	RPS920010038US1
(2) Signed at Rochester, NV	on August 13	, 2001.
	Thansa	
		Thai Quoc Ngo
(3) Signed at Rochester, MN	on August L	3, 2001.
, 	drouth	
	Scot	t Douglas Strand

. 47. ,